
Truman (8-21) -vs- Lewis (12-17)
3/29/2026 at Romeoville, Illinois (Brennan Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Lucas Acevedo (1-0)
Loss: Danny Lindsey (0-5)
HBP: Danny Lindsey, Elijah Belden
PB: None
 
Start: 2:20 PM   Time: 2:30   Attendance: 102   Weather: Cloudy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Truman 0 0 0 1 0 1 4 6 7 1
Lewis 0 3 3 0 2 5 3 16 11 2

Truman 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nick Steurer 2b 4 2 2 0 0 0 1
Oliver Degenhardt ss 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Tyler Tieman 1b 3 0 0 1 1 0 0
Evan Davis 3b 4 1 1 1 0 0 2
Gavin Schieffer c 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
Jack Pearson dh 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
    Jaxon Markham pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Joey Fentress lf 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
Reed Drabant rf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Tyler Towe cf 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
Danny Lindsey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jake Keane p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Elijah Belden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bryce Balistreri p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 6 7 5 4 4 4

2B: Jack Pearson (1)
HR: Evan Davis (1)
SH: Tyler Towe (1)
SF: Oliver Degenhardt (1)
SB: Nick Steurer (2); Oliver Degenhardt (1); Jaxon Markham (1)
CS: Nick Steurer (1)
E: Oliver Degenhardt (1)

Lewis 16

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Constantine Coins cf 5 1 1 2 0 0 1
Jimmy Spellman 1b 4 2 2 1 1 0 0
Chris Daugherty rf 4 0 1 0 1 0 2
Jayden Gonzalez dh 2 3 0 0 2 0 2
Alex Chaltin 2b 4 2 2 2 1 0 1
John Henry russell c 1 2 0 1 3 0 0
Tylor Phommachanhom ss 5 2 3 4 0 0 0
Kyle Peterson 3b 2 3 1 2 2 1 0
Jackson Hunley lf 3 1 1 2 0 1 0
Lucas Acevedo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carter Endisch p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ethan Patera p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Collin Amsden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 16 11 14 10 2 6

2B: Jimmy Spellman (1); Chris Daugherty (1); Alex Chaltin (2)
HR: Tylor Phommachanhom (1); Kyle Peterson (1)
SF: John Henry russell (1)
SB: Jayden Gonzalez (1); Alex Chaltin (1)
HBP: Jayden Gonzalez (1); Jackson Hunley (1)
E: Tylor Phommachanhom (2)
DP: 1

Truman IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Danny Lindsey (L, 0-5) 3.0 5 6 6 4 0 1 0 1 0 14 19 3 6 60
Jake Keane 1.1 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 7 0 3 30
Elijah Belden 1.0 3 5 5 1 0 0 0 1 0 6 8 2 1 27
Bryce Balistreri 1.1 1 3 2 3 2 1 0 0 2 5 9 1 1 34
Totals 11 16 15 10 2 2 0 2 2 30 43 6 11 151

Lewis IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lucas Acevedo (W, 1-0) 4.0 2 1 1 3 3 0 0 0 0 13 16 6 2 57
Carter Endisch 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 1 1
Ethan Patera 1.2 5 5 3 0 1 0 2 0 0 9 11 1 3 44
Collin Amsden 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 2
Totals 7 6 4 4 4 1 2 0 0 25 31 8 7 104



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Truman - Top of 1st TRU LEW
Nick Steurer singled to left field (1-1 KB). 0 0
Nick Steurer Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Nick Steurer out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 0
Oliver Degenhardt struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 0 0
Tyler Tieman grounded out to ss (2-2 BSFFB). 0 0

Lewis - Bottom of 1st TRU LEW
Constantine Coins flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 0 0
Jimmy Spellman grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K). 0 0
Chris Daugherty doubled to right center (3-1 BKBB). 0 0
Jayden Gonzalez grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 0

Truman - Top of 2nd TRU LEW
Evan Davis flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 0 0
Gavin Schieffer struck out looking (1-2 BSSK). 0 0
Jack Pearson grounded out to 3b (0-2 SK). 0 0

Lewis - Bottom of 2nd TRU LEW
Alex Chaltin grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 0
John Henry russell walked (3-2 BKKBBB). 0 0
Tylor Phommachanhom flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
John Henry russell Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Kyle Peterson walked (3-2 BKBBKB); John Henry russell advanced to second. 0 0
Jackson Hunley hit by pitch (1-0 H); Kyle Peterson advanced to second; John Henry russell advanced to
third. 0 0
Constantine Coins singled up the middle, 2 RBI (0-0); Jackson Hunley advanced to third; Kyle Peterson
scored; John Henry russell scored. 0 2
Jimmy Spellman singled, RBI (0-2 FKF); Constantine Coins advanced to third; Jackson Hunley scored. 0 3
Chris Daugherty grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 3

Truman - Top of 3rd TRU LEW
Joey Fentress flied out to cf (3-2 BFBBF). 0 3
Reed Drabant flied out to rf (0-0). 0 3
Tyler Towe walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 3
Nick Steurer flied out to cf (0-0). 0 3

Lewis - Bottom of 3rd TRU LEW
Jayden Gonzalez walked (3-2 SBBBFFB). 0 3
Alex Chaltin doubled to left field (1-0 B); Jayden Gonzalez advanced to third. 0 3
John Henry russell grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 F). 0 3
Tylor Phommachanhom grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 3
Kyle Peterson walked (3-2 BBKBKFB). 0 3
Kyle Peterson advanced to second on a wild pitch; Alex Chaltin advanced to third on a wild pitch; Jayden
Gonzalez scored on a wild pitch. 0 4
Jackson Hunley singled to left center, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Kyle Peterson scored; Alex Chaltin scored. 0 6
Constantine Coins fouled out to 1b (2-0 BB). 0 6

Truman - Top of 4th TRU LEW
Oliver Degenhardt flied out to lf to left center (0-1 K). 0 6
Tyler Tieman popped up to 2b (0-2 KF). 0 6
Evan Davis homered to center field, RBI (0-1 K). 1 6



Gavin Schieffer walked (3-1 BFBBB). 1 6
Jack Pearson struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 1 6

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Lewis - Bottom of 4th TRU LEW
Jake Keane to p for Danny Lindsey. 1 6
Jimmy Spellman grounded out to p (2-2 BBFK). 1 6
Chris Daugherty walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 6
Chris Daugherty Failed pickoff attempt. 1 6
Jayden Gonzalez reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BBS); Chris Daugherty out at second 2b unassisted. 1 6
Jayden Gonzalez Failed pickoff attempt. 1 6
Jayden Gonzalez stole second. 1 6
Alex Chaltin grounded out to p (2-1 BSB). 1 6

Truman - Top of 5th TRU LEW
Joey Fentress walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 6
Carter Endisch to p for Lucas Acevedo. 1 6
Reed Drabant grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Joey Fentress out on the play. 1 6
Tyler Towe flied out to rf (0-0). 1 6

Lewis - Bottom of 5th TRU LEW
John Henry russell walked (3-2 BBBKSB). 1 6
Tylor Phommachanhom singled to left field, advanced to second (3-1 KBBB); John Henry russell advanced to
second, out at third lf to 3b. 1 6
Kyle Peterson homered to right center, 2 RBI (0-0); Tylor Phommachanhom scored. 1 8
Elijah Belden to p for Jake Keane. 1 8
Jackson Hunley lined out to 3b (0-1 F). 1 8
Constantine Coins flied out to lf (1-1 SB). 1 8

Truman - Top of 6th TRU LEW
Ethan Patera to p for Carter Endisch. 1 8
Nick Steurer singled up the middle (1-2 KKFB). 1 8
Nick Steurer stole second. 1 8
Nick Steurer stole third. 1 8
Oliver Degenhardt flied out to rf, SAC, RBI (2-1 BBK); Nick Steurer scored. 2 8
Tyler Tieman grounded out to 2b (2-1 KBB). 2 8
Evan Davis grounded out to 2b (0-0). 2 8

Lewis - Bottom of 6th TRU LEW
Jimmy Spellman doubled to left field (1-0 B). 2 8
Chris Daugherty grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 FSB); Jimmy Spellman advanced to third. 2 8
Jayden Gonzalez hit by pitch (3-1 BBFBH). 2 8
Alex Chaltin doubled to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Jayden Gonzalez scored; Jimmy Spellman scored. 2 10
John Henry russell walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 10
Alex Chaltin stole third. 2 10
Tylor Phommachanhom homered to left field, 3 RBI (2-2 KBSB); John Henry russell scored; Alex Chaltin
scored. 2 13
Bryce Balistreri to p for Elijah Belden. 2 13
Kyle Peterson struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS). 2 13
Jackson Hunley struck out swinging (1-2 FSBS). 2 13

Truman - Top of 7th TRU LEW
Gavin Schieffer struck out looking (1-2 BKSK). 2 13
Jack Pearson doubled to right field (1-2 BFS). 2 13
Jaxon Markham pinch ran for Jack Pearson. 2 13
Jaxon Markham stole third. 2 13



Joey Fentress singled to left field, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Jaxon Markham scored. 3 13
Reed Drabant singled to left field (1-2 BKS); Joey Fentress advanced to second. 3 13
Reed Drabant advanced to second on a balk; Joey Fentress advanced to third on a balk. 3 13
Tyler Towe grounded out to 2b, SAC, RBI (1-0 B); Reed Drabant advanced to third; Joey Fentress scored. 4 13
Nick Steurer reached first on an error by ss (1-2 SBS); Reed Drabant scored on an error by ss, unearned. 5 13
Oliver Degenhardt singled to left field (0-1 F); Nick Steurer advanced to third. 5 13
Collin Amsden to p for Ethan Patera. 5 13
Oliver Degenhardt stole second. 5 13
Tyler Tieman walked, RBI (3-1 BBBKB); Oliver Degenhardt advanced to third on a wild pitch; Nick Steurer
scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 6 13
Evan Davis grounded out to ss (0-1 S). 6 13

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Lewis - Bottom of 7th TRU LEW
Constantine Coins reached first on an error by ss, advanced to third (3-2 BBKBK). 6 13
Jimmy Spellman walked (3-1 BFBBB). 6 13
Chris Daugherty grounded out to ss (0-1 K); Jimmy Spellman advanced to second. 6 13
Jayden Gonzalez was intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 13
Jayden Gonzalez advanced to second on a wild pitch; Jimmy Spellman advanced to third on a wild pitch;
Constantine Coins scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 6 14
Alex Chaltin was intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 14
John Henry russell flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (0-1 K); Alex Chaltin advanced to second; Jayden Gonzalez
advanced to third; Jimmy Spellman scored. 6 15
Tylor Phommachanhom singled up the middle, RBI (0-1 K); Alex Chaltin advanced to third; Jayden Gonzalez
scored. 6 16


